WEYMOUTH MOTOR CYCLES

GORE HEDGE, FROME
Tel—2749

can’t find that 3 Wheeler or Bike !

leave it to us ! !

WE'RE THE SPECIALISTS AND IF WE HAVEN'T GOT IT,
THEN WE CAN PROBABLY FIND IT

If you can’t come to us—we will come to you

NEW BIKES—

Triumph Tiger 650c.c.
Triumph Bonneville
BSA B50SS Gold Star
BSA B5SOMX

BSA Thunderbolt
Kawasaki 90c.c
Kawasaki 500c.c.
Kawasaki 750c.c.

Garelli Mopeds
a dozen to choose from

NEW 3 WHEELERS—

Bond Bug 700ES—Tangerine
Reliant 21E VAN—Purple

Reliant 21E Saloon—Wessex Green
Reliant 3/30 Saloon—Med. Green
Reliant Super Van—Med. Blue

100 NEW AND USED ROAD BIKES, 3 WHEELERS AND SCRAMBLES
— Trials Machines always available —

1+ Deposit — Up to 3 years to pay — Exchanges with pleasure

Printed by The Ellenbray Press Ltd., Frome

- =

l THE FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.
l IN CONJUNCTION WITH LIONS CLUB of FROME

! THE LION TROPHY
SCRAMBLE

ASHAM WOODS

LEIGHTON, Nr. Frome, Somerset

| Easter Monday, 3rd April, 1972
FIRST RACE 2 p.m.

All proceeds to
THE LIONS CLUB MAJOR PROJECT TO PROVIDE

2 NEW LABOUR WARDS

in the
FROME VICTORIA HOSPITAL

Official Programme 5p




FROME & DISTRICTUNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to The Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

Land by kind permission of
Mr. C. Crees. Mr. Hobbs and J. & R. Wallace

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the Standing
Rules for Scrambles, the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting
Club, including the following final instructions. (Starting will be by gate).
Drivers will be under Starters Orders when given signal to start their
machines in the Pit Box.

Wessex Permit No. M.305. T.L.C. 459
OFFICIALS

B BRIED i i T T R et Wessex Centre: T. Bletso

Club: D. Gale, L. Dowell
Clerk of the Course ... S S e S e ek J. Webb
Chief Marshall . s s e SUPP
Machine Examiner .. ... B R e e - P. Aven
Chief Pit Marshall RS S e T iandls
I i e O S T e S e S e A D. Gale
FUAGO .ismiasiviiminiss 55 R R ORGSR S S5 Mr. D. Evans
T Mrs. Evans, Mrs. P. Chubb
Announcer ... e e T. Burton
Medical Officers ... e B e e Dr. Griffiths, Dr. A. R. Williams
Wirst Al <o sseacs cann s S St. John Ambulance, Frome
Public Address Equipment ... .. R SR Strode Sound, Frome
L 20 g xS Cherrysons, Bournemouth
[ce Cream . o e e e . Stoke, Wotton-u-Edge

Secretary of the Meeting : Mrs. V. Webb,
I, Whitbourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.
Chapmanslade 204

WARNING-—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission is
SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

FLAG SIGNALS
Gate or Flag—=Start
Black and White Check Flag— Finish
Yellow Flag—Caution. Red Flag— Dangerous. Stop
The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested
not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the
bins provided.

Note to Competitors: As the number of entries received exceed the number permitted on the
course at any one time it will be necessary to run heats. If, however, there are several non-
starters, it may be possible to dispense with heats. Drivers are requested to be prepared.
therefore to come to the starting line at short notice when called.

No. Name

[. A. Browning
2. A, Clarke
3. J. Kirby

4, P. Squibbs
5. C. Horsfield
6. C. Dixon

7. B. Wade

8. D. Lane

9. C. Allen

11. A. Smith
12. B. Woods
14. R. E. Owen
15. R. Gapper
16, D. Wells
17. R. Bowers
18. R. Taylor
19. R. Ralph
20. R. Hart
21. R. Dunford
22. R. Shepherd
23, A. Allen
24, R. Ridout
25, M. Bishop
26, P, Hunt
27. M. Davis

28. C. Chivers
29, T. Dunford
30. P. Remnant
31. C. Bletso

32. M. Beale

33. A Mullett
34, K. Ferris

35. C. Gardiner
36, D. Kellow
37. T. Fry

38. S. Humphrey
39, N. Custard
40, T. Stratten
41, P. Stratford
42, K. Baulf

43. L. Fox

44, J, Young
45. D. Dyson
46. B. Goss

47. D. Brown
48. B. Gumbleton
49. A. Culliford
50. Randy Owen
51. M. Moon
52. C. Avery

53. C. M. Poole

Spectators are forbidden in Competitors’ Paddock.
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LIST OF RIDERS

Machine
244 Bultaco (4)
250/410 AJS
400 Husqvarna (3)

250/400 Fowler. A.J.S.

400 C.Z.

500 B.S.A.

250/400 Husgvarna
500 B.S.A.

400 Husky

400 Husqgvarna
400 C.Z,

400 C.Z.

400 Maico

400 Maico

250/400 Husgvarna
250/400 Maico

400 Maico

250/410 Fowler A.l.S.

400 Husqvarna
400 Maico

250 Bultaco
250/400 Husqvarna

250/400 Kelly A.J.S.

380 C.Z.

250 A.JS.

250/400 Maico
250 Husgvarna
370 AJS.

500 Cheney B.S.A.
400 Maico
250/400 Maico
400 Husgvarna
400 Husqvarna
400 Maico

370 A.J.S.

380 Greeves
250/380 Greeves
250/400 Husgvarna
250 ALJS.

360 Greeves

250 A.J.S.

500 Rickman B.S.A,

441 B.S.A.
250/400 Macio
410 Fowler A.J.S.
441 Cheney B.S.A.
250 Bultaco
250/400 C.Z.

250 Husqgvarna
250 Husqvarna

250 A.J.S. 74 Mk. 2

Club
Frome
Frome
Frome
West Wilts.
Frome
Frome

Frome
Frome
Bristol MC/LCC

Frome

Tor

Tor

Tor

Frome
Frome
Bristol M/C
Frome

Tor

Tor

Tor

Tor

Frome

Tor

North Somerset
Frome
Bristol M/C
West Wilts,
Frome
Frome
West Wilts.
Tor

Frome

Tor
Kingswood
Tor

Tor

Frome

Tor

Frome

Tor

Bristol M/C
Tor

Frome
Frome

Tor

Frome
Frome

Tor

Frome

Home Town
Birmingham
Sheffield
Basingstoke
Bradford-on-Avon
Hampton Lucy
Southampton
Stroud
Gillingham
Stalbridge
Gloucester

Hereford
Yeovil

Yeovil
Parkstone
Shirehampton
Southampton
Portishead
Frome
Yeovil
Stalbridge
Broadstone
Dorchester
Shaftesbury
Chippenham
Bristol
Frome
Gloucester
Bath
Lymington
Stalbridge
Swindon
Gloucester
Salisbury
Poole

Bath
Sturminster Newton
Wimborne
Poole
Coleford
Gloucester
Shepton
Keynsham
Bradford Abbas
Tytherington
Shaftesbury
Street
Hereford
Radstock
Swindon
Ringwood




54.
e

36

64

74
75

86

87.

88
89
90
91
92

94
95
96
91
98
99

T,
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
7.
12,
3,

76.
71.
78.
.
80.
81.
82.
83,
84.
835.

L]
-
-

93.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104,
105.
106.
107.
108.
128.
132.
139.
150.

C. Adams
A. Bryant
J. Brown
M. Jones
A. Kellow
M. Grey
T. Walwin
I. King

D. Rumbold
D. Browne
B. Coley
R. Ruddle

A. Kennedy E
M. Davis E

F. Custard

J. Pasternak

G. Moon

D. Gunningham
N. Baverstock

P. Chapman E

C. Williams
B. Smith

M. Mullins
M. Lampert

M. Church E

J. Williamson
P. Culliford
C. L. Poole
G. Smith

J. Nurden
R. Allen

K. Richards
N. Revell
C. Stables
A. Nurden
J. Pope

M. Adams
G. Lloyd

[. Manning
N. Rumbold
K. Leon

R. Hawkins
B. Britton
M. Stanier
M. Mew

I. Burt

A. Johnson
R. Phillips
L. Denham
N. Bridges
T. Doble

T. Ryland
R. Skinner
S. Gaston
I. Ware

R. Cox E
R. Stephens E

R. Dando

T. Cox E

370 A.J.S.

250 Fowler A.J.S.
410 Fowler A.J.S.
360 C.Z.

360 Sprite

380 Greeves

250 D.O.T.

500 B.S.A.

400 Husqvarna
250 Greeves

250 A.J.S.

400 Husgvarna
380 Greeves
250/360 Bultaco
250 Greeves

250 C.Z.

250 Husgvarna
441 B.S.A. Victor
410 A.J.S.
250/400 Husgvarna
250 A.J.S.

250 Bultaco

410 A.J.S.

250 A.J.S.

250/410 Fowler A.J.S.

370 A.J.S.

250 A.J.S.

370 A.J.S.

250 Montesa MX
250 A.J.S.

400 Husgvarna
500 B.S.A.

499 B.S.A. Victor
250 A.J.S.

410 A.J.S.
360 C.Z.
400 Husqv
250 A.J.S.
360 C.Z.
400 Husqvarna
400 Husqvarna
360 C.Z.

452 Victor B.S.A.
400 Husqgvarna
400 Macio

410 A.J.S.

250 Husqgvarna
400 Husqvarna
250 Bultaco

360 C.Z.

250 Greeves

400 Maico

360 C.Z.

360 Bultaco

360 C.Z.

500 B.S.A.

250 Bultaco

250 A.J.S.

arna

North Somerset
Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome

West Wilts
Frome

Frome

North Somerset
Frome

Frome

Tor

West Wilts.
Minety

Tor

Frome

Frome

North Somerset
Tor

North Somerset
Bristol M/C
Bristol M/C
Mendip Vale
Shepton

West Wilts.
Frome

Tor

Frome

Frome

West Wilts.
West Wilts.
Frome

Tor

Tor

West Wilts
Kingswood
North Somerset
West Wilts
North Somerset
North Somerset
Frome

North Somerset
North Somerset
North Somerset
West Wilts.
Frome

West Wilts.
Frome

Frome

Tor

Tor

Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome

Tor

Tor

Tor

Bristol
Wotton-u-Edge
Tytherington
Hereford
Salisbury
Maidenhead
Wanstrow
Southampton
Bristol
Gillingham
Fordingbridge
Swindon
Weymouth
Gloucester
Sturminster Newton
Frome
Radstock
Bristol
Wimborne
Bristol
Gloucester
Gloucester
Bleadon
Radstock
Chippenham
Wareham
Glastonbury
Ringwood
Reigate
Malmesbury
Gloucester
Waterlooville
Wimborne
Bristol
Malmesbury
Bristol
Bristol
Corsham
Bristol
Bristol
Swindon
Keynsham
Saltford
Chipping Sodbury
Portsmouth
Shaftesbury
Wantage
Cirencester
Fair-Qak
Cheltenham
Yeovil
Hythe
Stroud
Stroud
Hereford
Newbury
Corfe Mullen
Chilcompton
Somerton

Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring the Course Marshalls,
do so at their own risk
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Juniors,

EVENT 1.
14. R. Owen
23. A. Allen
26. P. Hunt
27. M. Davis
29. T. Dunford
30. P. Remnant
31. C. Bletso
32. M. Beale
37. T. Fry
38. S. Humphrey
41. P. Stratford
42. K. Bauli
43. L. Fox
44. J. Young
45. D. Dyson
48. B. Gumbleton
49. A, Culliford
51. M. Moon

52.
53.
54.
d9.
56.
o7.
58.
99.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
68.
69.
70.
71.

C. Avery

C. M. Poole
C. Adams

A. Bryant
J. Brown

M. Jones

A. Kellow
M. Grey

T. Walwin
I. King

D. Rumbold
D. Browne
B. Coley

R. Ruddle
F. Custard
J. Pasternak
G. Moon

D. Gunningham

127 230 33\ albe 532 63K 1.6% 6l

Heat 2.
72. N. Baverstock
74. C. Williams
75. B. Smith
76. M. Mullins
77. M. Lampert
79. J. Wilhamson
80. P. Culliford
81. C.I. Poole
82. G. Smith
83. J. Nurden
84. R. Allen
85. K. Richards
86. N. Revell
87. C. Stables
88. A. Nurden
89. J. Pope
90. M. Adams
91. G. Lloyd
18X, 276.

92.
93.
04.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
139.

--------

--------

I. Manning
M. Rumbold
K. LeOn

R. Hawkins
B. Britton
M. Stainer
M. Mew

I. Burt

A. Johnson
R. Phillips
L. Denham
N. Bridges
T. Doble

T. Ryland
R. Skinner
S. Gaston
I. Ware

R. Dando

--------

THE NATIONAL WESSEX SCRAMBLE

on this course

Sunday, 16th April—First Race 2 p.m.
500c.c. CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

and More.

3 Laps

3 Laps

with Banks, Roberton, Wade, Allan, Eastwood, Hickman, Goss, Taylor,

BEE T ol e Wi ——

— TS



EVENT 2. Experts. Open.
1. A. Browning
2. A. Clarke
3. J. Kirby
4. P. Squibbs
5. C. Horsfield
6. C. Dixon
7. B. Wade
8. D. Lane

11. A. Smith

12. B. Woods
15. R. Gapper
16. D. Wells

17. R. Bowers
18. R. Taylor
19. R. Ralph
20. R. Hart

21. R. Dunford
22. R. Shepherd

--------

24

25.
28.
33.
34.
39.
36.
39.
40.
46.
417.
50.

66.

67.
73.
78.
128.
132.
150.

8 Laps

R. Ridout
M. Bishop
C. Chivers
A. Mullett
K. Ferris

C. Gardiner
D. Kellow
N. Custard
T. Stratten
B. Goss

D. Brown
R. Owen

A. Kennedy
M. Davis

P. Chapman
M. Church
R. Cox

R. Stephens
T. Cox

FINAL OF EVENT 1. Juniors 6 Laps
183 7. 32 sk 580 eSSk
EVENT 3. 250 c.c. Open, 3 Laps
Heat 1.
1. A. Browning 29. T. Dunford
2. A. Clarke 33. A. Mullett
4. P. Squibbs 39. N. Custard
7. B. Wade 40. T. Stratten
17. R. Bowers 41. P. Stratford
18. R. Taylor 43. L. Fox
20. R. Hart 46. B. Goss
23. A. Allen 49. A. Culliford
24. R. Ridout 50. R. Owen
25. M. Bishop 51. M. Moon
27. M. Dawvis 52. C. Avery
28. C. Chivers 53. C. M. Poole
55. A. Bryant

-------------

uuuuuuuu

Heat 2,

60. T. Walwin
63. D. Browne
64. B. Coley

67. M. Davis
68. F. Custard
69. J. Pasternak
70. G. Mooa

73. P. Chapman
74. C. Williams
75. B. Smuth
77. M. Lampert

----------------

FINAL OF EVENT 3.

EVENT 4. Juniors up to 1,000 c.c.

Heat 1.
14. R. Owen
23. A. Allen
26. P. Hunt
27. M. Davis

29. T. Dunford
30. P. Remnant

31. C. Bletso
32. M. Beale
37. T.Fry

38. S. Humphrey
41. P. Stratford

42. K. Baulf
43. L. Fox

44, J. Young
45, D. Dyson

48. B. Gumbleton
49. A. Culliford
51. M. Moon

--------

3 Laps
78. M. Church
80. P. Culliford
82. G. Smith
83. J. Nurden
87. C. Stables
91. G. Lloyd
100. A. Johnson
102. L. Denham
104. T Doble
132. R. Stephens
139. R. Dando
6.\GHX 710k s)\o2
8 Laps

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
o7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
68.
69.
70.
71.

........ 2L6 s\ % 42 5\ 61% 732 81%. ok 10250

3 Laps

C. Avery

C. M. Poole
C. Adams

A. Bryant
J. Brown

M. Jones

A. Kellow
M. Grey

T. Walwin
I. King

D. Rumbold
D. Browne
B. Coley

R. Ruddle
F. Custard
J. Pasternak
G. Moon

D. Gunningham

----------------




T,_‘....'_-.._--. SE— -

L % e FINAL OF EVENT 4. 6 Laps
72. N. Baverstock 92. 1. Manning
74. C. Willlams 93. M. Rumbold s |
75. B. Smith 94. K. Leon 1X3.. 227, 3.0k &S skk 6.12
76. M. Mullins 95. R. Hawkins
77. M. Lampert 96. B. Britton !
79. J. Willhamson 97. M. Stainer
80. P. Culliford 98. M. Mew ,
81. C.I. Poole 99. I. Burt ) EVENT 6. Unlimited Open up to 1,000 c.c, 3 Laps
82. G. Smith 100. A. Johnson : Heat 1
83. J. Nurden 101. R. Phillips i |
3. K. Richards 105, N Bridges | A A
86. N. Revell 104. T. Doble | 3. J. Kirb . R. Ri
| : | y 24. R. Ridout
87. C. Stables 105. T. Ryland '- 4. P. Squibbs 25. M. Bisho
88. ? Nurden 106. gl (S}kinner { 5. C. Horsfield 6. P.Hunt g
89. . Pope 107. . Gaston 1 6. C. Di i ; .
90. M. Adams 108. I. Ware l.i ¢ SRR - Vﬁ;z(()i: gg %&&?‘Zis
91. G. LlOYd 139. R. Dando ' 8. D. Lane 29. T. Dunford
11. A. Smith 30. P. Remnant
12. B. \(/)Voods 31. C. Bletso
L ¥ , - 47 oL 14. R. Owen 32. M. Beale
1‘6)’ 27‘:- 318 4%5. 58 6.1%. 7‘“" B 15. R. Gapper 33 A. Mullett
16. D. Waells 34. K. Ferris
11, R Bowlers 35. C. Gardiner
_ e / 3 E o 18. R. Taylor 36. D. Kellow
072 1095, 1miez 126l 1318 1485 15100 19. R. Ralph 37, T Fry
20. R. Hart 38. S. Humphrey
21. R. Dunford 39. N. Custard
ool 16 o Z 3\S. 4SS, s50F. 6)\6 7. 2@\ 0%% 102\ 135 1221+
EVENT 5. EXPERTS. LION TROPHY. 15 Laps
1. A.Browning 24. R. Ridout Heat 2. 3 Laps
abialy . M. Bi
Gy %?11;1;8 oy £ 40. T. Stratten 58. A. Kellow
4. P. Squibbs 33. A. Mullett ié % Sgragord 59. M. Grey
5. C. Horsfieid 34. K. Ferris 43' L.Fau 60. T. Walwm
6. C. Dixon 35. C. Gardiner 14, J.Yox 61. I.King
7. B. Wade 36. D. Kellow il L5 62. D. Rumbold
8. D. Lane 39. N. Custard 45. D. Dyson E..3, D. Browne
11. A. Smith 40. T. Stratten ig- %‘ %OSS 64. B. Coley
12. B. Woods 46. B. Goss i T 65. R. Ruddle
15. R. Gapper 47. D. Brown 48. B. Gumbleton 66. A. Kennedy
16. D. Wells 50. R. Owen 49.  A. Culliford 67. M. Davis
17. R. Bowers 66. A. Kennedy il i 68. F. Custard
18. R. Taylor 67. M. Davis 8§ oK Aid 69. J. Pasternak
19. R. Ralph 73. P. Chapman 23' ) MV?PTY | 70. G. Moon
20. R. Hart 78. M. Church b Sl 71. D. Gunningham
21. R. Dunford 128. R. Cox 54. C. Adams 72. N. Baverstock
22. R. Shepherd 132. R. Stephens oy f}' gryam 73. P. Chapman
150. T. Cox . . Brown 74. C. Williams
. ; 57. M. Jones 75. B. Smith
1\-\-(5 o\R. 3. 2. 4.5, 5.\ 6\G. 118 858 93.6’.‘:_. 10, b 1’1.\.7.... 125)-*- T . — T IR S 6. PO SRS A LS 10........ 7 RN 12




Heat 3. 3 Laps

76. M. Mullins 94. K. Leon
77. M. Lampert 95. R. Hawkins
78. M. Church 96. B. Britton
79. J. Willlamson 97. M. Stainer
80. P. Culliford 08. M. Mew
81. C.I. Poole 99. I. Burt
82. G. Smith 100. A. Johnson
83. J. Nurden 101. R. Phillips
84. R. Allen 102. L. Denham
85. K. Richards 103. N. Bridges
86. N. Revell 104. T. Doble
87. C. Stables 105. T. Ryland
88. A. Nurden 106. R. Skinner
89. J. Pope 107. S. Gaston
90. M. Adams 108. I. Ware
91. G. Lloyd 128. R. Cox
92. 1. Manning 132. R. Stephens
93. M. Rumbold 139. R. Dando
150. T. Cox
, [— S -, 4....... ; T 6........ Wsa) 8.renen. : J—— | I— | — | & S
FINAL OF EVENT 6. 12 Laps
| A < S 4....... 5 T 6........ - . — ;- 10........ 11 12........

EVENTS and AWARDS
Expert Open up to 1,000 c.c. £12 £10 £8 £6 £5 £4 £3 £2 £1 £l

Juniors up to 1,000 c.c. £56 £4 £3 £2 £1 £1
250 c.c. Open £12 £10 £8 £6 £5 £4 £3 £2 £1 £1

Juniors up to 1,000 c.c. Prize money as 2.

Lion Trophy Experts and
Invitation up to 1,000 c.c. £20 £15 £12 £10 £8 £6 £5 £4 £3 £2 £1 £1

Unlimited Race. Open to
Experts and Invited Juniors

up to 1,000 c.c. Prize money as 1

THE WINNER OF THE EXPERTS RACE
will receive the ‘‘JENNINGS’’ TROPHY
Presented by the Frome Division of St. John Ambulance

THE WINNER OF RACE 1
will receive the “Dr. A. R. WILLIAMS”’ Trophy
Presented by the Frome Division of St. John Ambulance

THE TOM UNDERWOOD 4 STROKE TROPHY
will be presented to the HIGHEST PLACED RIDER OVERALL in EVENTS 2, 5, 6
(Riding a 4 Stroke Machine)

THE WINNER OF EVENT 5
will receive the LION TROPHY

— TROPHIES TO BE HELD FOR ONE YEAR —

Our grateful thanks to:—
K. E. BESWICK Ltd.
WALLINGTON WESTON & Co., Ltd.

M

For Mechanics and D.LY. Men

DATE BROS.

stock a wide range of Tools and Accessories
by KING DICK, MOORE & WRIGHT, ECLIPSE,
WELLER, BLACK & DECKER, WOLF, RECORD

For the Outdoor Man

DATE BROS.

offer THERMOS and other makes of Insulated
Fl-asl_<s, Jugs and Insulated Food Containers.
Picnic Equipment by GAZ, TWINCO, ADDIS

DATE BROS., MARKET PLACE & SCOTT ROAD, FROME
Telephone 2049

SPIN A DISC FROM . . .

FROME RECORD MART

CATHERINE HILL, FROME

STOCKIST'S OF TOP SINGLES AND LP’s
also POP POSTERS

State your requirements and we
will do our best to meet them

“—l-_“_



